AMERICA
FRABA Inc.
1800 East State Street, Suite 148
Hamilton, NJ 08609-2020, USA
T +1-609-750-8705, F +1-609-750-8703
EUROPE
POSITAL GmbH

PROFIBUS-DP
Versions / Ordering description
Description Type Key
Optocode OCD- DP C1 B - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _  _ - 0CC
Interface Profibus DP
Version  C1
Code Binary B
Revolutions (Bits) Singleturn  00
Multiturn (4096 revolutions) 12
Multiturn (16384 revolutions) 14
Steps per revolution
(Bits)
4096 (0.09°) 12
8192 (0.04°) 13
65536 (0.005°) 16
Flange / Shaft Diameter Clamp Flange, Full Shaft,  10 mm C10
Synchro Flange, Full Shaft,  6 mm S06
Synchro Flange, Full Shaft,  10 mm S10
Blind Hollow Shaft,  15 mm B15
Mechanical options Without 0
Shaft sealing (IP66) S
Stainless steel version * V
 Customized C
Connection With connection cap AH58-B1DP-3PG
With connection cap AH58-B1DP-2M20
Without connection cap **
H3P
H2M
HCC
Standard = bold, further models on request
*  Delivery time: on request
** For the function of the encoder a connection cap is needed. To order this encoder type only
     makes sense for spare part / replacement usage
Version 06.12.2010 E Info OCD DP Page 9
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
PROFIBUS-DP
Accessories and Documentation
Description Article name Article number
Aluminium housing with three M12 cable glands for
cable diameters between 6,5 – 9 mm
AH 58-B1DP-3PG 0246370340
Stainless steel housing with three M12 cable glands
for cable diameters between 6,5 – 9 mm
AH 58-B1DP-3PG-VA 0246370355
Aluminium housing with two M20 cable glands for
cable diameter between 9 – 13 mm
AH 58-B1DP-2M20
0246370344
Shaft coupling **  Drilling: 10 mm / 10 mm
    Drilling: 6 mm / 6 mm
GS 10
GS 06
29100450
29100350